## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Iowa Falls Community School District and the Alden Community School District are currently engaged in two way whole grade sharing pursuant to a contract including school years 2014-15 through 2017-18, and,

WHEREAS, the the two school districts have discussed the future of their two way whole grade sharing agreement and the Iowa Falls CSD has verbally communicated its intent to end the agreement after the end of the current agreement, i.e. at the end of 2017-18 school year, but this intention has not been formalized through a Board vote, and

Whereas, the current whole grade sharing agreement between the Parties in section 33 requires notification by each District of its intentions regarding continuation of the Agreement by no later than August 1, 2017.

## BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

The Board of Directors of the Iowa Falls Community School District does hereby formally declare by this voted action its intention not to continue two way whole grade sharing with the Alden Community School District after the 2017-18 school year. The Board Secretary is also hereby ordered to mail a copy of this executed resolution to the Alden CSD promptly after Board action.

Motion by:	Seconded by:
Ayes:	
Nays:	
This resolution passed and approve	ed this, 2016.
President, Board of Directors, Iow	ra Falls CSD
Attest:	Board Secy, Iowa Falls CSD